D. Mirarchi, S. Redaelli, R. Rossi, W. Scandale
CERN, BE-ABP
Experience with Multi-TeV
Beam Channeling and Crystal
Extraction at the LHC
Physics Beyond Colliders — Kickoff meeting
September 6th-7th, 2016
CERN, Geneva, Switzerland

Outline
3
Introduction
UA9 results with SPS beams
LHC collimation studies
LHC crystal extraction
Spill control mechanisms
Conclusions
S. Redaelli, Physics Beyond Colliders, 06/09/2016
This talk is given on behalf of the members of
the UA9 collaboration (SPS, H8 data) and LHC collimation team.
CERN groups involved in these crystal studies:
(support from many: vacuum, diagnostics, operations, services…)
Funding of LHC crystal installation:
Recent thesis works (simulations and/or measurements):
V. Previtali: CERN-THESIS-2010-133 (2010, PhD)
D. Mirarchi: CERN-THESIS-2011-136 (2011, master);
CERN-ACC-2015-0143 (2015, PhD)
R. Rossi: CERN-THESIS-2014-187 (2014, master);
PhD ongoing
P. Schoofs: CERN-THESIS-2014-131 (2014, PhD, FLUKA team)
First proposal on crystal extraction for CERN facilities — see W. Scandale, Proc.
LHC Workshop, eds G. Jarlskog and D. Rein, Aachen, 1990, vol. III p. 760.
Acknowledgements
4